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LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Ms Moss to the Minister for Children and Families:

Child Protection

1. How many permanent care orders have been completed since the
legislation was introduced?

Since the legislation commenced on 1 July 2015, there have been no
Permanent Care Orders completed.

2. How many children and their families received intensive family
support services in the last financial year?

The Intensive Family Support Service is an Australian Government
program. The Department of Children and Families does not administer
or maintain statistics for the program.

3. How many P1, P2, P3 FTE staff, by office (Casuarina, Palmerston,
Northern Remote, Nhulunbuy, Katherine, Tennant Creek, Alice
Springs, Central Intake and OOHC) were there employed as at
1 January 2015 and 1 January 2016?

Table 1 provides a breakdown of the Professional 1, Professional 2
and Professional 3 Full Time Equivalent staff in accordance with the
above question.



Table 1: Number of Professional '
Full Time Equivalent staff broken

Location

Casuarina
Palmerston
Northern Remote
(Arafura)
Nhulunbuy (Arnhem)
Katherine (Big Rivers)
Tennant Creek (Barkly)
Alice Springs
Central Intake
Out of Home Care

Total

, Professional 2 and

iown by office
1 January 2015

P1
13.80
11.00
1.00

3.00
4.00
1.00

17.00
1.00

2.00

P2
8.50

7.81

9.50

3.60

9.74

2.00

16.04
16.00
10.78

P3
7.80

7.60

3.00

4.00

5.00

2.00
10.00
3.45

13.50
194.12

3rofessional 3

1 January 2016
P1

11.00
16.50
3.00

0.00
5.00
4.00

26.70
1.00
8.80

P2
5.00

11.00
8.60

8.50

10.68
3.00

11.37
16.00
16.80

P3
5.00

8.00

3.00

3.00

5.00

1.00

10.80
4.80

11.00
218.55

Source: HR004 BOXI-HR


