LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Ms Moss to the Minister for Children and Families:

Child Protection

1. How many permanent care orders have been completed since the legislation was introduced?

Since the legislation commenced on 1 July 2015, there have been no Permanent Care Orders completed.

2. How many children and their families received intensive family support services in the last financial year?

The Intensive Family Support Service is an Australian Government program. The Department of Children and Families does not administer or maintain statistics for the program.

3. How many P1, P2, P3 FTE staff, by office (Casuarina, Palmerston, Northern Remote, Nhulunbuy, Katherine, Tennant Creek, Alice Springs, Central Intake and OOHC) were there employed as at 1 January 2015 and 1 January 2016?

Table 1 provides a breakdown of the Professional 1, Professional 2 and Professional 3 Full Time Equivalent staff in accordance with the above question.

Table 1: Number of Professional 1, Professional 2 and Professional 3

Full Time Equivalent staff broken down by office

Location	1 January 2015			1 January 2016		
	P1	P2	P3	P1	P2	P3
Casuarina	13.80	8.50	7.80	11.00	5.00	5.00
Palmerston	11.00	7.81	7.60	16.50	11.00	8.00
Northern Remote	1.00	9.50	3.00	3.00	8.60	3.00
(Arafura)	7.8	- Aa-	A 10 14	Landy .	and a	
Nhulunbuy (Arnhem)	3.00	3.60	4.00	0.00	8.50	3.00
Katherine (Big Rivers)	4.00	9.74	5.00	5.00	10.68	5.00
Tennant Creek (Barkly)	1.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	3.00	1.00
Alice Springs	17.00	16.04	10.00	26.70	11.37	10.80
Central Intake	1.00	16.00	3.45	1.00	16.00	4.80
Out of Home Care	2.00	10.78	13.50	8.80	16.80	11.00
Total	Latric util	194.12	eromico api		218.55	

Source: HR004 BOXI-HR